21 Things Portfolio Work Sheet
Revised 12-21-09
For the following seven elements of the 21things, please use this document to complete the activities and include a screen shot of each. At the end of this document will be your capstone reflection related to all seven. Submit this segment of your portfolio as per the deadline given by your Agency Coordinator. Include additional pages where appropriate to attach additional information.
Make sure to include your name, district and time logged at the top of each element.
Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:

Assessment/Evaluation

          Thing Number: ___1A___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for assessment portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 1:

1. Create an online educational survey with either Zoomerang or Survey Monkey with at least 5 questions. 

2. Survey at least 5 teachers/students and view the results on screen. (Note:  In the professional version you can export results, create graphs, etc. This is not possible in the FREE version).
 
3. Insert a screen shot of the results, and record your reflections. 

Insert a Screen Shot below:
Reflections:

Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:

Assessment/Evaluation

          Thing Number: ___1B___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activity for the evaluation portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 1:

4.  Create a rubric using Rubistar for use in your classroom. Capture a screen shot of your rubric for your portfolio and record your reflections on how you will use in your classroom.

Insert a Screen Shot below:

Reflections:

Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:

Basics

          Thing Number: ___2___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for Basics portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 2:

MS Office keyboard shortcuts

1. Open any Word document or PowerPoint file, try out the shortcuts we have shown you, and create something that shows you have used some of the formatting the shortcuts. 

2. Capture a screen shot (using the Print Screen shortcut), paste it into your portfolio, and write some reflections on at least three other shortcuts you used. Reflect on how this helps increase your productivity.


Insert a Screen Shot below:

Reflections:

Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:

Blogging

          Thing Number: ___3___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for blogging portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 3:

1.  Create an educational account on one of the sponsored blogging sites.  
2.  Create an educational blog that supports your position as an educator. In the setup, select the use of moderated comments.  Your blog may include: interactive learning, information source, educational expertise, communication with parents and/or students, classroom lessons, or other classroom applications.
3. Make a minimum of three posts to the blog.  
4. Share the blog address with at least two other educators; ask them to post comments to each of your three posts.  
5. Access your blog and moderate the comments.
6. Optional:  Make the blog visually appealing with graphics, video, charts or tables, or other useful information to support the blog.  
7. Capture a screen shot of your blog and include your reflections for your portfolio.  Please include the web address for your blog.

Insert a Screen Shot below:

Reflections:

Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:

Collaboration Tools 
          Thing Number: ___4___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for the collaboration tools portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 4:

1. Open a Google Account. 

2. Create a Google document and describe ways you see Google Documents can make you more productive. Make use of 3-4 formatting items on the toolbar, and invite a colleague, or classmate to collaborate by making some edits to the document. 

3. Capture a screen shot (using Print-screen) and paste it into your portfolio. Include some reflections on how Google Documents can increase your productivity. 

Insert a Screen Shot below:

Reflections:

Optional: Complete Activities 1-3 using Buzzword.
Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:

Content Area Tools 
          Thing Number: ___5___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for the content area tools portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 5:

1. Visit Thinkfinity

2. Choose at least one activity from ReadWriteThink and one from another Thinkfinity partner that will enhance a lesson you teach. 


Insert a Screen Shot from READWRITETHINK below:

Insert a Screen Shot from Thinkfinity below:
3. For the portfolio assignment, write a short synopsis of the activity and how you are going to use it within your lesson and be sure to include the hyperlink to the two activities from that web that you are using.
Reflections:

Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:   Differentiated Instruction and Diverse Learning    Thing Number: ___6A__Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for the first portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 6:

1. Create an account in Learnport to access NetTrekker and set up your profile. Use the Read Aloud and Dictionary Hotkey features on at least 3 hits. Capture a screen shot and write a reflection in your portfolio of how you can use these resources to Differentiate Instruction in your setting.


Insert a Screen Shot below:

Reflection 1:

Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:
Differentiated instruction & Diverse Learning       Thing Number: ___6B___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for second portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 6:

2.  Using Vozme or another FREE text to speech converter, make a text to audio recording. Capture a screen while you are creating the audio recording. Write a reflection on how this compares to using the Read Aloud feature of NetTrekker.


Insert a Screen Shot below:

Reflection 2:

3. Explain how each of the tools could positively impact the teaching and learning in your setting.
Reflection 3:

Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:

Digital Citizenship

          Thing Number: ___7A___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for digital citizenship portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 7:

1. Select two websites from the bogus/hoax list. Critically review the two websites using the Joyce Valenza criteria (content, authority/credibility, bias/purpose, and usability/navigation).  Submit a one paragraph critical evaluation of each web site.   Include the web addresses, screen shots, and a reflection of this activity in your portfolio. 

Bogus/Hoax site 1 - Insert a Screen Shot:

Critical Evaluation of site 1/Reflections:

Web address site 1:

Bogus/Hoax site 2 - Insert a Screen Shot:

Critical Evaluation of site 2/Reflections:

Web address site 2:
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Participant Name:




  
District:



_____________
Thing Name:

Digital Citizenship

          Thing Number: ___7B___
Time Logged: 


Complete the following activities for digital citizenship portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 7:

2. Write up a plan in your portfolio identifying 2 activities that you will use in your setting to help others learn about: cyberbullying, personal information on the web, acceptable use of the Internet, and/or Netiquette.
Self – Evaluation of your NETS-T Proficiency on this Thing (Please tell us where you think you are at upon completion).
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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For things 1-7, please type in your reflection. Submit this portion of the portfolio to your instructor by the deadline.
Things 1-7 – Capstone Reflection
A.  How will you use these technology applications to improve learning experiences for your students and/or improve your own practice? 

B. What effective teaching and learning strategy(ies), based on the work by Marzano (http://gets.gc.k12.va.us/VSTE/2008/ ) will these technology applications address, to make a difference in the learning experience for your students? 

C. Choose one of the seven things and describe an activity or lesson you could use in your classroom. Include in the description how the lesson meets either a Michigan curriculum standard or another Educational Technology standard. 
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